Office of Oil and Gas

601 57" Street, S.E. Austin Caperton, Cabinet Secret
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450

fax: (304) 926-0452 Friday, November 30, 20

WELL WORK PERMIT
Horizontal 6£/ New Dirill

CHEVRON APPALACHIA, LLC
700 CHERRINGTON PARKWA'

CORAOPOLIS, PA 151C

Re: Permit approval for HAZLETT M15H
47-051-02110-00-(

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted to this office within
90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days
of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties
and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may result in civil
and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

James A. Marti
Chief

Operator’s Well Number: HAZLETT M15H
Farm Name: IRENE HAZLETT - LIFE

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-051-02110-00-(
Horizontal 64 New Drill

Date Issued: 11/30/201:

Promoting a healthy environment.


http://www.dep.wv.gov/
E043201
Stamp


API Number:

PERMIT CONDITIONS 470510 2 110

West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d) allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this

permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Fajlure to adhere to the specified permit
conditions may result in enforcement actjon.

CONDITIONS

10.

This proposed activity may require permit coverage from the United States Army Corps of Engineers
(USACE). Through this permit, you are hereby being advised to consult with USACE regarding this proposed
activity.

When compacting fills, each lift before compaction shall not be more than 12 inches in height, and the
moisture content of the fill material shall be within limits as determined by the Standard Proctor Density test
of the actual soils used in specific engineered fill, ASTM D698, Standard Test Method for Laboratory
Compaction Characteristics of Soil Using Standard Effort, to achieve 95 % compaction of the optimum
density. Each lift shall be tested for compaction, with a minimum of two tests per lift per acre of fill. Al test
results shall be maintained on site and available for review,

Operator shall install signage per § 22-6A-8 g (6) (B) at all source water locations included in their approved
water management plan within 24 hours of water management plan activation.

Health regarding permit requirements. In lieu of plugging, the operator may transfer the well to the surface
owner upon agreement of the parties. All drinking water wells within fifteen hundred feet of the water supply
well shall be flow tested by the operator upon request of the drinking well owner prior to operating the water
supply well.

Pursuant to the requirements pertaining to the sampling of domestic water supply wells/springs the operator
shall, no later than thirty (30) days after receipt of analytical data provide a written copy to the Chief and any
of the users who may have requested such analyses.

24 hours prior to the initiation of the completion process the operator shall notify the Chief or his designee.

During the completion process the operator shall monitor annular pressures and report any anomaly noticed to
the chief or his designee immediately.

well work on a well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating the particulars of the
explosion or accident, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief, within 24 hours of said accident.

During the casing and cementing process, in the event cement does not return to the surface, the oil and gas
inspector shall be notified within 24 hours,



API Number:

470510
PERMIT CONDITIONS 2110

11. The operator shall provide to the Office of Oil and Gas the dates of each of the following within 30 days of
their occurrence: completion of construction of the well pad, commencement of drilling, cessation of drilling,
completion of any other permitted well work, and completion of the well. Such notice shall be provided by







1.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

West Virginia Code §22-1-6(d) requires, in part, that “[i]n addition to other powers, duties and
responsibilities granted and assigned to the secretary by this chapter, the secretary is authorized
and empowered to...(3) Enter private lands to make surveys and inspections for environmental
protection purposes; to investigate for violations of statutes or rules which the Office of Oil and
Gas is charged with enforcing; to serve and execute warrants and processes; to make arrests; issue
orders, which for the purposes of this chapter include consent agreements; and to otherwise
enforce the statutes or rules which the Office of Oil and Gas is charged with enforcing.”

West Virginia Code §22-6A-2(a)(6) requires, in part, that “Concomitant with the broad powers to
condition the issuance of well work permits, the secretary should also have broad authority to
waive certain minimum requirements of this article when, in his or her discretion, such waiver is
appropriate: Provided, That the secretary shall submit a written report of the number of waivers
granted to the Legislature commencing January 1, 2013, and each year thereafter.”

West Virginia Code §22-6A-12(b) requires, in part, that “[n]o well pad may be prepared or well
drilled within one hundred feet measured horizontally from any perennial stream, natural or
artificial lake, pond or reservoir, or a wetland, or within three hundred feet of a naturally
reproducing trout stream. No well pad may be located within one thousand feet of a surface or
ground water intake of a public water supply. The distance from the public water supply as
identified by the Office of Oil and Gas shall be measured as follows: (1) For a surface water intake
on a lake or reservoir, the distance shall be measured from the boundary of the lake or reservoir.
(2) For a surface water intake on a flowing stream, the distance shall be measured from a
semicircular radius extending upstream of the surface water intake. (3) For a groundwater source,
the distance shall be measured from the wellhead or spring. The Office of Oil and Gas may, in its
discretion, waive these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan identifying sufficient '
measures, facilities or practices to be employed during well site construction, drilling and
operations to protect the waters of the state. A waiver, if granted, shall impose any permit
conditions as the secretary considers necessary.”

Order No. 2018-W-12
Page 2



ORDER

West Virginia Code §22-6A-12(b) requires, in part, that “[n]o well pad may be prepared or well
drilled within one hundred feet measured horizontally from any perennial stream, natural or artificial lake,
pond or reservoir, or a wetland. The Office of Oil and Gas grants the request for a waiver for Wetlands 3A
and 3B from well location restriction requirements in W. Va. Code §22-6A-12(b) for the well work permit
applications identified as API#s 47-051-02092, 47-051-02093, 47-051-02094, 47-051-02095, 47-051-
02096, 47-051-02097, 47-051-02099, 47-051-02100, 47-051-02107, 47-051-02108, 47-051-02109, 47-
051-02110, 47-051-02111 and 47-051-02112. The Office of Oil and Gas hereby ORDERS that Chevron
Appalachia, LLC shall meet the following site construction and operational requirements for the Hazlett
Well Pad:

a. A berm shall be constructed around the perimeter of the pad to contain any potential spills and

storm water runoff. Berm is to be at least twenty-four inches (24”) in height;

b. Erosion control blankets shall be installed on all slopes and down gradient locations of the pad

as erosion and sediment controlling BMPs;

¢. Wetland 3A shall have both a compost filter sock trap and a layer of thirty two-inch (32”)

compost filter sock to prevent any sediment from reaching the wetland from the well pad. This
along with temporary and permanent vegetative cover will prevent sediment from reaching the
wetland.

d. Wetland 3B shall have two layers of eighteen-inch (18”) compost filter sock to prevent any

sediment from reaching the wetland from the well pad. This along with temporary and
permanent vegetative cover will prevent sediment from reaching the wetland.

e. Disturbed areas not used for operations shall be seeded and mulched per the seeding tables in
the WVDEP-OOG Erosion and Sediment Control Manual;

Drill cuttings and associated drilling mud shall be disposed of in a permitted landfill;

g. Waste generated by the flowback treatment systems shall be sent to offsite disposal at a
permitted landfill;

h. Weekly site inspections shall be conducted to monitor and maintain the integrity of the BMP
storm water controls;

i. Weekly storm water and spill prevention inspections shall be conducted focusing on storm
water and spill prevention BMPs and maintenance of these BMPs;

j- Inspections of the storm water and spill prevention measures shall be conducted after any
major storm event defined as a half inch (}4”) rain within any twenty-four (24) hour period;

k. Pad inspections shall be conducted no less than once a week to identify and mitigate potential
deficiencies;

1. All records from inspections shall be maintained on site for the life of the project and be
available upon request.

Order No. 2018-W-12
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Thus ORDERED, the 27th day of November, 2018.

IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA:
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

By:

MES A. yxﬁmN, CHIEF

Order No. 2018-W-12
Page 4






Civil & Environmental Consultants, Inc.

May 3, 2018

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

601 57" Street

Charleston, West Virginia 25304

Dear Reviewer:

Subject: Wetland Waiver Request
Chevron Appalachia, LLC
Hazlett Well Pad Project
Union District, Marshall County, West Virginia
CEC Project 164-755

1.0 INTRODUCTION

On behalf of Chevron Appalachia, LLC (Chevron), Civil & Environmental Consultants,
Inc. (CEC) is submitting a Wetland Waiver Request pursuant to Chapter 22 Article 6A Section 12
of the West Virginia Code. Chevron is requesting a waiver to construct a natural gas well pad
within 100 feet of three palustrine emergent wetlands and one palustrine scrub-shrub wetland for
their proposed Hazlett Well Pad Project located in Union District, Marshall County, West Virginia.

Chevron is proposing to expand an existing natural gas well pad and widen the associated existing
access road. The total limit of disturbance (LOD) for the project is approximately 18 acres. The
waiver request form is included in Attachment A. The following figures are included in
Attachment B: Site Location Map, Aquatics Impact Map, and Wetland Waiver Request Figure.
The Erosion & Sediment Control (E&S) Plan is included in Attachment C. Existing wetlands and
streams were delineated by qualified CEC biologists on May 23, 2017. The following section
provides additional information as required by the waiver.

2.0 WETLAND WAIVER REQUEST

Question 1: Describe the proposed project location, including unique identifying names of all
wetlands, and the names of perennial streams for which the waiver is sought.

The proposed Hazlett Well Pad Project is located off Grandview Road/WV-86 in Union District,
Marshall County, West Virginia, east of the city of Glen Dale, as shown on the Site Location Map.
The project’s proposed LOD is located within 100 feet of three palustrine emergent wetlands and
one palustrine scrub-shrub wetland, as shown on the Aquatic Impacts Map. The approximate
distance of each wetland to the nearest boundary of the LOD is as follows:

4000 Triangle Lane, Suite 200 | Export. PA 15632 | p: 724-327.5200 f: 724-327-5280 | www.cecinc.com
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West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Project 164-755

Page 2

May 3, 2018

Wetland 1A — 0 linear feet; ¢
Wetland 3A — 0 linear feet;
Wetland 3B - 53 linear feet; and
Wetland 4 — 1 linear foot. ¥

No perennial streams are located within 100 feet of the project LOD. A waiver is not being
requested for the Wetlands 1B and 2 which are located entirely within the LOD. Chevron is
requesting authorization from the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers (USACE) for impacts to these
wetlands, impacts to the portions of Wetlands 1A and 3A within the LOD, and for impacts to three
ephemeral unnamed tributaries to Little Grave Creek. A copy of the Application for Department
of the Army Permit is included in Attachment D.

Question 2: Justify the proposed activity by describing alternatives to this project that were
considered.

a. Include a No-Action Alternative as to show “the future without the project”.

The No-Action alternative represents “no alteration” of the existing environment, meaning
the well pad and access road would not be expanded and no immediate environmental
impacts would occur. Natural gas extraction would not occur at this site, and Chevron
would be required to find an alternative site. This option is highly undesirable and would
not fulfill the project’s purpose and need.

b. Location alternatives must be shown.

Due to the size of the proposed well pad, the steep topography of the surrounding area, and
the location of the subsurface coal boundary, the current location of the proposed Hazlett
Well Pad is the primary location desired by Chevron. Further, this project expands an
existing well pad and access road. Siting the proposed well pad at an alternative location
will likely result in additional earth and vegetation disturbance. Minor adjustments to the
dimensions of the proposed well pad were made during the conceptual planning phase of
the project; however, the current location of the well pad has remained unchanged due to
the limitations listed above. The size of the well pad is optimized for the extraction and
production equipment that will be set on the well pad. As such, minimizing the dimensions
of the well pad beyond the dimensions provided is not feasible. The location of the well
pad and LOD are shown on Figure 3 — Wetland Waiver Request Figure provided in
Attachment B.

Civil & Environmental Consultants, Inc.
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¢. Must demonstrate why a one hundred foot buffer cannot be maintained.

Maintaining a 100-foot buffer from all on-site wetlands is not feasible due to topographic
constraints and locations of the existing features. Two of the wetlands are located on the
southwest side of the access road and two of the wetlands are located on the eastern side
of the well pad. If the access road was shifted northeast, it would result in significantly
more earth disturbance due to the steep topography. Similarly, if the well pad was shifted
west to avoid the two wetlands, additional permanent stream impacts would occur on the
western side of the pad.

The other alternative to meet the setback requirements would be a reduction in the project’s
footprint; however, the proposed design represents the minimum footprint required to meet
the project’s purpose and need. A reduction in the well pad’s limits would mean the project
could not be developed.

d. Describe how the proposed project is the least environmentally damaging practicable
alternative.

The proposed Hazlett Well Site design represents the alternative which reduces permanent
impacts to the greatest degree practicable. Shifting the proposed well pad east or west
would create higher fill slopes and result in more disturbance to existing streams and
wetlands.

Question 3: Identify sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be employed during well site
construction, drilling and operations to protect waters of the state. This description should include
all additional erosion and sediment control measures and devices that will be used.

As part of the well pad permitting process, an E&S Plan has been prepared for the Hazlett Well
Pad project which stipulates implementations to reduce soil erosion, compaction, and
sedimentation of receiving streams and wetlands. The following measures will be implemented
as part of the E&S Plan to protect the existing wetlands and streams:

* Compost filter sock traps will be positioned downslope of larger drainage areas and upslope
of the existing wetlands and/or ephemeral streams;

* Compost filter socks will be positioned downslope of smaller drainage areas and upslope
of the existing wetlands and/or ephemeral streams;

* Orange construction fence will be erected along the edge of the LOD to clearly mark and
help protect the wetlands from being impacted during construction operations;

Civil & Environmental Consultants. Inc.
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* Erosion control blanket will be placed on slopes greater than 3 Horizontal to 1 Vertical
(3H:1V) to limit erosion and promote vegetative growth;

 Riprap aprons will be constructed at the outfalls of pipes to dissipate runoff;

* Disturbed areas within the LOD shall be stabilized within 21 days of construction activity
temporarily or permanently ceasing; and

® One ephemeral stream (UNT 3 to Little Grave Creek) located within the LOD will be
realigned and restored to approximate original dimensions downgradient of the proposed
fill slope toe-key outlet drain and lined with riprap.

Question 4: Provide mapping, plans, specifications and design analysis for the preferred
alternative to the project.

a. Specify in writing what additional controls, measures, devices, monitoring, etc. will be
used to protect wetlands and/or perennial streams for which the waiver is sought.

Refer to the E&S Plan and details in Attachment C for locations of erosion control
measures, specifications on ‘installation and maintenance requirements, and the
construction sequence.

3.0 CLOSING

We appreciate your review of this Wetland Waiver Request. Please contact Mallory Owens at
724-327-5200 or mowens@cecinc.com if you have any questions or require additional
information.

Respectfully submitted,

CIVIL & ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS, INC

45/?/%/ A Jay D B

Sarah V. Parker Mallory A. Owens, M.S.

Assistant Project Manager Project Manager

SVP:MAO/jg/hm

Enclosures

cc: Jenny Hayes, Chevron Appalachia, LLC (PDF only) L-164755. May3/P

Civil & Environmental Consultants, Inc.



ATTACHMENT A

WETLAND AND PERENNIAL STREAM WAIVER REQUEST FORM

Civil & Environmental Consultants, inc.



11/3/14 APl Number:

Wetland and Perennial Stream Waiver Request Operator's Well Number:

Well Operator: Chevron Appalachia, LLC

Well Number: Well Pad Name: Hazlett Well Pad

County, District, Quadrangle of Well Location: Marshall County, Union District, Moundsville Quad

Answer the questions below to request a waiver from West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection for any wetlands or perennial streams which lie within one hundred feet of proposed
project Limit of Disturbance (LOD), which includes any erosion and sediment control devices to be
used.

This waiver shall be requested pursuant to Chapter 22 Article 6A Section 12 of West Virginia Code,
which states:

§22-6A-12(b) No well pad may be prepared or well drilled within one hundred feet measured
horizontally from any perennial stream, natural or artificial lake, pond or reservoir, or a wetland, or
within three hundred feet of a naturally reproducing trout stream. No well pad may be located within
one thousand feet of a surface or ground water intake of a public water supply. The distance from the
public water supply as identified by the department shall be measured as follows:

(1) For a surface water intake on a lake or reservoir, the distance shall be measured from the
boundary of the lake or reservoir.

(2) For a surface water intake on a flowing stream, the distance shall be measured from a
semicircular radius extending upstream of the surface water intake.

(3) For a groundwater source, the distance shall be measured from the wellhead or spring.

The department may, in its discretion, waive these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan
identifying sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be employed during well site construction,
drilling and operations to protect the waters of the state. A waiver, if granted, shall impose any permit
conditions as the secretary considers necessary.

§22-6A-12(c) Notwithstanding the foregoing provisions of this section, nothing contained in this
section prevents an operator from conducting the activities permitted or authorized by a Clean Water
Act Section 404 permit or other approval from the United States Army Corps of Engineers within any
waters of the state or within the restricted areas referenced in this section.



11/3/14 APl Number:

Wetland and Perennial Stream Waiver Request Operator’s Well Number:

Answer in the space provided, or use additional pages as necessary to fully answer the questions below:

1. Describe the proposed project location, including unique identifying names of all wetlands, and the
names of perennial streams for which the waiver is sought.

Please refer to Section 2.0, Question 1 of the letter.

2. Justify the proposed activity by describing alternatives to this project that were considered.

Include a No-Action Alternative as to show “the future without the project”

Location Alternatives must be shown

Must demonstrate why a one hundred foot buffer cannot be maintained

Describe how the proposed project is the least environmentally damaging practicable alternative

o o0 T

Please refer to Section 2.0, Question 2 of the letter.



11/3/14 APl Number:

Wetland and Perennial Stream Waiver Request Operator’s Well Number:

3. Identify sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be employed during well site construction,
drilling and operations to protect the waters of the state. This description should include all
additional erosion and sediment control measures and devices that will be used.

Please refer to Section 2.0, Question 3 of the letter.

4. Provide mapping, plans, specifications and design analysis for the preferred alternative to the
project.
a. Specify in writing what additional controls, measures, devices, monitoring, etc. will be used to
protect these wetlands and/or perennial streams for which the waiver is sought.

Please refer to Section 2.0, Question 4 of the letter.
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FIGURES
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ATTACHMENT C

EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN

Civil & Environmental Consultants, Inc.
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HAZLETT WELL PAD

UNION DISTRICT

CHEVRON APPALACHIA, LLC

700 CHERRINGTON PARKWAY

MARSHALL COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
CORAGPOLIS, PA 15108

PREPARED FOR:
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PLAN (1 OF 2)







ATTACHMENT D

APPLICATION FOR DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY PERMIT

Civil & Environmental Consultants, Inc.



U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS Form Approved -

APPLICATION FOR DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY PERMIT _ OMB No. 0710-0003
33 CFR 325. The proponent agency is CECW-CO-R. Expires: 30-SEPTEMBER-2015

Pubtic reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average 11 hours per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, searching
existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. Send comments regarding
this burden estimate or any other aspect of the collection of information, including suggestions for reducing this burden, to Department of Defense,
Washington Headguarters, Executive Services and Communications Directorate, Information Management Division and to the Office of Management and
Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0710-0003). Respondents should be aware that notwithstanding any other provision of law, no person shall be
subject to any penaity for failing to comply with a collection of information if it does not dispiay a currently valid OMB control number. Please DO NOT
RETURN your form to either of those addresses. Completed applications must be submitted to the District Engineer having jurisdiction over the location of
the proposed activity.

PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

Authorities: Rivers and Harbors Act, Section 10, 33 USC 403; Clean Water Acl, Section 404, 33 USC 1344; Marine Protection, Research, and Sancluaries
Act, Section 103, 33 USC 1413; Reguiatory Programs of the Corps of Engineers; Final Rule 33 CFR 320-332. Principal Purpose: Infommation provided on
this form will be used in evaluating the application for a permit. Routine Uses: This information may be shared with the Department of Justice and other
federal, state, and local govermment agencies, and the public and may be made avallable as part of a public notice as required by Federal law. Submission
of requested information is voluntary, however, if information is not provided the permit application cannot be evaluated rior can a permit be issued. One set
of original drawings or good reproducible copies which show the location and character of the proposed activity must be attached to this application (see
sample drawings and/or instructions) and be submitted to the District Engineer having jurisdiction over the location of the proposed activity. An application
that is not completed in full will be retumed.

(ITEMS 1 THRU 4 TO BE FILLED BY THE CORPS)

1. APPLICATION NO. 2. FIELD OFFICE CODE 3. DATE RECEIVED 4. DATE APPLICATION COMPLETE
(ITEMS BELOW TO BE FILLED BY APPLICANT)

I 5. APPLICANT'S NAME 8. AUTHORIZED AGENT'S NAME AND TITLE (agenl is not required)
First - Jenny Middie - Last - Hayes First - Mallory Middle - A. Last - Owens
Company - Chevron Appalachia, LLC Company - Civil & Environmental Consultants, Inc.

E-mail Address - jhayes@chevron.com E-mail Address - mowens@cecinc.com

6. APPLICANT'S ADDRESS: 9. AGENT'S ADDRESS:

Address- 700 Cherrington Parkway Address- 4000 Triangle Lane, Suite 200

City - Coraopolis State- PA Zip- 15108 Country-US City - Export State- PA Zip- 15632 Country -US

7. APPLICANT'S PHONE NOs. w/AREA CODE 10. AGENTS PHONE NOs. w/AREA CODE

a. Residence b. Business c. Fax a. Residence b. Business ¢. Fax
412-865-1533 724-327-5200 724-327-5280

STATEMENT OF AUTHORIZATION

11. i hereby authorize, CEC, inc. to act in my behalf as my agerit in the processing of this application and to furnish, upon request,
supplemental information in support of this permit application.

SIGNABURE OF APPRICANT DATE

NAME, LOCATION, AND DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT OR ACTIVITY

12. PROJECT NAME OR TITLE (see instructions)
Hazlett Well Pad

13. NAME OF WATERBODY, IF KNOWN (if applicable) 14. PROJECT STREET ADDRESS (if applicable)

Refer to Waters Impact Summary Table in Attachment A Address Markey Lane / CR-10

15. LOCATION OF PROJECT . ]

Latitude: :N 39.970510 Longitude: W -80.718898 City - Glen Dale State- WV Zip- 26038
16. OTHER LOCATION DESCRIPTIONS, IF KNOWN (see instructions)

State Tax Parcet ID Municipality

Section - Township-  Union District Range - Marshall County

ENG FORM 4345, DEC 2014 PREVIOUS EDITIONS ARE OBSOLETE. Page 10f3



17. DIRECTIONS TO THE SITE .
From I-70 W, continue onto [-470 W, following signs for Columbus. Take Exit 1 for US 250 S/WV-2 S toward Moundsville. Drive 0.5

mile, turn left, and use the right 2 lanes to merge onto US-250 S/WV-2 S via the ramp to Moundsville. Drive 5.1 miles, and turn left onto
21st Street and then right onto Marshall Street. Marshall Street turns slightly left and becomes 23rd Street and then Riley Hill Road. Drive
approximately 1 mile, and turn left onto WV-86 N/Grandview Road. Drive 0.5 mile, and turn right onto Markey Lane/CR-10.

18. Nature of Activity (Description of project, include all features)

Chevron Appalachia, LLC is proposing to expand an existing natural gas well pad site and widen the associated existing access road. The
proposed limit of disturbance (LOD) is approximately 26 acres. The proposed project area includes an existing well pad and access road,
residential areas, upland hay field, and wooded hillslopes. The project will require fill to be placed in 0.101 acre of palustrine emergent
(PEM) wetlands and 288 linear feet of ephemeral streams.

19. Project Purpose (Describe the reason or purpose of the project, see instructions)
The purpose of the project is to construct a natural gas well pad and access road for shale operations.

USE BLOCKS 20-23 IF DREDGED AND/OR FiLL MATERIAL IS TO BE DISCHARGED

20. Reason(s) for Discharge
The construction of the facility will require the placement of fill material into three unnamed tributaries (UNTs) to Little Grave Creek and

four palustrine emergent (PEM) wetlands. These permanent impacts are associated with grading activities for expansion of the well pad
and access road. Underdrains are being installed beneath the proposed fill slopes to maintain stream flow. ‘

21. Type(s) of Material Being Discharged and the Amount of Each Type in Cubic Yards:

Type Type Type
Amount in Cubic Yards Amount in Cubic Yards Amount in Cublc Yards
390 CY of earthen material into wetlands 80 CY of earthen materia! into streams N/A

22. Surface Area in Acres of Wetlands or Other Waters Filled (see instructions)

Acres 0.101 acre of PEM wetlands
or

Linear Feet 288 linear feet of ephemeral streams

23. Description of Avoidance, Minimization, and Compensation (see instructions)

Chevron analyzed numerous on-site configurations for the siting of the facility, and the proposed site plan represents the layout which
minimizes impacts to the furthest extent while still meeting the project's purpose and need. Grading was minimized to avoid impacts to
UNTs 1, 5, 6, and 7 to Little Grave Creek and Wetlands 3B and 4. Orange construction fencing will be installed around the downstream
portions of UNTs 1, 2, 3, and 6 to Little Grave Creek to avoid additional impacts.
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26. List of Other Gertificates or Approveis:Denials received from other Federai, State or Local Agencias for Work Described in This Applicatien.
IDENTIFICATION

AGENCY TYPE APPROVAL NUMBER DATE APPUIED DATE APPROVED DATE BENIED
W VDANR OLS Right of Entny ot yet assigned December 2017 Pending
WA DEP Horizontai 64 Well P Not yet assigned Pending Pending

' Would include butis not restricted tu zoning building and fleod piair permits

27 Application is hereby made for permit or permits tc authorize the work described in this application i certify that this information in this application is
complete and accurate. | further certify that | possess the authority to undertake the wark described herein or am acting as the duly authorized agent of tha

‘ ks ol o512

DATE
The Application must be signed by the person who desires to undertake the proposed activity {(applicant) or it may be signed by a duly
authorized agent if the statement in block 11 has been filled out and signed. :

18 U.S C Section 1001 provides that Whoever in any manner within the jurisdiction of any departmeant or agency of the Un'ted States
knowingly and willfully falsifies. conceals or covers Jp any trick. scheme. or disguises a material fact or makes any false fictitious or
fraudulent statements or representations or makes or uses any false writing or document knowing same to contain any false fictitious or
fraudulent statements or entry, shall be fined nat more than $10.000 or imprisoned not more than five years or both.
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4705102110

Cement Additives

The Water String the blend will contain class A cement, 3% CaCl2, and flake.

The intermediate will contain class A cement, 10% CaCl2, Salt, and flake.

The Production cement will have a lead and tail cement.

The lead will contain class A, G, or H cement, KC, dispersant, suspension agent, and retarder.

The tail will contain class A, G, or H cement, Calcium Carbonate, KCl, dispersant, de-foamer, suspension
agent, and friction reducer.
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470510211,

SEED MIXTURE
Temporary Permanent
Seed Type Lbs/Acre Seed Type l Lbs/Acre
Annual Ryegrass or 50 Hayfield, Pastureland, & Cropland
Winter Wheat 75 Orchard Grass 80
Timothy 80
Birdsfoot — Trefoil 20
Ladino Clover 20
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Hazlett Unit #15H - MARC - BATCH 2 MLS - FINAL

47051021190

| QISND | %Cwned | Plato |

934442
534443
934444
934837
934842
934843
934846
951834
934442
934443
934444
934837
934842
534843
934846
951834
934442
934443
934444
934837
934842
934843
933846
951836
851836
551817

920899

920900
936683
936889
937851

920839

520900
536683
936889
937851
935093

921184

5.25%
6.25%
12.50%
12.50%
4.17%
4.17%
4.17%
50.00%
6.19%
6.26%
12.50%
1250%
417%
4.17%
417%
50.00%
6.25%
6.25%
12508
1250%
4.17%
4.17%
4.17%
$0.00%
100.00%
100.00%

3.33%
50,00%
25.00%
8.33%

8.33%

8.33%
50.00%
25.00%

B.33%

100.00%

1.25%

RECEIVED
Office of Oli and Gas

NOV 2 7 2018

WYV Department of~
Environmental Protection

Parcel Lasior Losses I Rogaty | Book/Page | _Assignments | Assgnmentéz | 03 [Tl |
1 13-0012-0049-0000-0000 Yahe, Donald Beyd Chevron USA. Inc. 0.18 854/74 - - . -
1 13-0012-0049-0000-0000 Messe, Kelly Ann Chevron US.A. Inz. 0.148 859/86 - - . -
1 13-0012-0049-0000-0000 Nelisen, Zane Edward Chevron US.A. Inc. 0.18 848/632 - - . -
1 13-0012-0049-0000-0000 Bakar, Nancy A Chevron US.A. Inc. [BE:] 811/615 . - - -
1 13-0012-0049-00C0-0000 MeCratken, Larry John Cheveon USA. Inc. o.1a 84B/581 - . . -
1 13-0012-0049-0000-0000 McCracken, Paricie Ann Chevron US.A. Inc, 018 848/586 - - . -
1 13-0012-0049-0000-0000 McCracken, Robest Jay Chevran US.A. tnc. 0.18 848/591 - - - .
1 13.0012-0049-0000-0000 Hatlett, Flaranca et o Chewvron US.A Inc. 0.1875 945/19 . . . -
2 13-0012-0049-0001-0000 Yoho, Donald Boyd Chavron LLS.A. Inc. .18 B34/74 - . . -
2 13-0012-0049-0001-0000 Mease, Keliy Ann Chevron US.A. Inc. 0.18 B55/86 - - - -
2 13-0012-0049-0001-0000 Nellsen, Zana Edward Chevron U.S.A. inc., .18 848/632 - . - -
2 13-0012-0045-00C1-0000 Baker, Nancy A, Chevron U.S.A. Inc. .18 911/615 - . -
2 13-0012-0045-00C1-0000 MeCrackan, tamy John Chevron US.A. Inc. [ 1] 8487581 - . - -
2 13-0012-0049-0001-0000 MicCratken, Patricla Ann Chevron US.A. Inc, 0.18 pag/shs - - . .
2 13-0012-0049-0001-0000 McCracken, Robert Jay Chavron US.A. Inc. 0.18 848/591 - . -
2 13-0012-0049-0001-0000 Hazlett, Florence et al Chevron US.A. Inc. 0.1875 549718 . . - -
3 13-0012-0045-0003-0009 Yoho, Donald Boyd Chavron US.A, Inc. 018 854774 - - -
3 13-0012-0049-0003-0009 Mease, Kelly Ann Chevren US.A. [ne. 018 859786 . . - -
E] 13-0012-0043-0003-0000 Nallsen, Zane Edward Chevren U.S.A, Inc. 018 845/632 - - -
3 13-0012-0049-0003-0000 Baker, Nancy A Chevron U.S.A. Inc. .18 911/615 - - - -
3 13-0012-0045-0003-0000 MeCracken, Larmy lohn Chevron ULS.A. Inc. 018 B4B/581 - - -
3 13-0012-0049-0003-0000 McCracken, Patricls Ann Chevron USA. Inc. 0.18 848/586 - - - -
3 13-0012-0049-0003-0000 McCrzcien, Rabart Joy Chevron U.S.A. Inc, 0.18 BaB/591 - - -
3 13-0012-0049-0003-0000 Hatlet, Florence et al Chevren U.S.A. Inc. 0.1875 948143 - - - -
4 13-0012-00456-0001-D000 Harlett, Florence et al Chevron LLS.A. ine. 0.1875 $48/143 . - - -
H 13-0012-0046-0000-0000 Hatlatt, Florence Irene et ol Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 01875 948/138 - - - .
13/a78 30/427 30/461
13-0012-0035-0006-0000 McCulley, Margaret L. Chesopeake Appafchia LL.C. 0.14 £95/75 ﬂ['ii:?::::n:;:};ﬂ:t Su'amlll.l.l.s.A. ﬁ:':: e :M““: t‘c © -
6 Qnshare Prepertfas, ine.  Chevran U.S.A. Inc, Chevren U.S.A. Inc.
23/47% 30/427 10/461
Chesapeske Appalachia, Statoll U.S.A. Onshore Chesapaake
13-0022-0035-0080-060¢ Daftbaugh, Deris E. Chesspeske Appzichlz LLE. 014 §95/78 me:a P ::af Ush  Prapuntes tmcte Appeleehis LLC. 10 .
3 Onshora Proparttas, Inc.  Chavron US.A, Inc. Chawron U.S.A. Inc.
5 13-0012-0035-0000-0000 Otte, Michagl et al Chevron US.A. Inc. 0.18 B65/168 - - - .
5 13-0012-0035-0000-0000 Serardi, Fiznick 5r. et e Chevron US.A. ne. 0.18 859/11 . - - -
6 13-0012-0035-H000 0000 Reblnsan, Clare M, Chavron U.S.A Ing. 0.18 B65/88 . - - -
23/512 3e/827 30/461
Chatapeake Agpalachiz, Statoll US.A, Onshore Chesapeake
Chestpeake Appalchla LLC. 014 6o5/76 L.LC.p:n Statol US4, Propurties, Inc.ta  Appalachia, LLC.ta :
7 13-0012-0035-0001-0000 McCulley, Margaret L. Onshore Propartias, Inc.  Chevron US.A.Inc.  Chevron LLS.A. inc.
3/512 307427 30/461
Chesspaake Appalachia, Statol U.5.A, Onshore Chesapanka
DeFbaugh, Dorls E. Chasepeske Appaichie LLC. D14 s cf’ p sm:R USA. Propmesicto Ageel m:'L_L 10 -
7 13-0012-0035-0001-0000 Onshoru Properties, Ine.  Chavran US.A. inc, Chavran U.5.A, Inc.
7 13.0012-0035-0001-0000 Otte, Michael et at Chevron US.A. Ine. 018 865/168 - - . .
7 13-0012-0035-0001-0000 Barardi, Franick 5r. Chevron US.A. Inc. oas 855/89 - - . .
7 13-0012-0035-0001-0000 Robinson, Clara M. Chevron US.A. Inc. 0.18 635/80 - - - -
3 13-0011-0062-0000-0000 Yanen, iohn A, Chevron LUS.A. Inc. 0.18 85273712 - - - -
14/204 30/427 30/461
a.1a501 Chesapeake Appalachls, Statoll U.5.A. Onshere Chasapeske
Pegg. lim Chatapeske Appaichis LL.C. 01875 Gas neamm e US A In¢. 1o b LLE to :
9 13-0011-0061-0001-0400 Onshore Proparties, Ine.  Chevron U.5.A, Ing, Chevron US.A. Ing.
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| QISND [ %Owned [ platiD | Parcet Lessor | Lessen |  Royalty | Bock/Pege | g | n_ | [Z]
24/204 30/427 30/461
0.125 o1 Chesapeaie Appslachls, Statoil U.S.A. Onshore Chesopecke
Pega, Dan Chesapeake AppaichiaL.LC. ©.1875 Gas MW Statoll SA. Prapertles,inc.to Appalachls, LLC.to
821185 1.25% [] 13.00110061-0001-0000 Onshore Properties, (nc.  Chevran US.A. Int. Chevion USA. ing,
241204 30/427 30/461
012501 Chesapeake Appalachla, Statali U.S.A. Onshare Chesapeske
Pega, Richard L Chesapenke Appaichla LLC. ©.1875 Gas T/ ¢ e statoll USA. pertles, Inc. to LLC.to
921186 1.25% 5 13-0011-£061-0001-0000 Onshore Properties, (nc.  Chawran US.A. Int. Chevron US.A, inc,
24/204 30/azy 30/a61
0.125 QI Chesapeake Appalachia, Statell U.S.A. Onshare Chasapaake
Pegg, Judith Ann Chesapenka Appaichls LLC, 0.1875 Gas T34 LLC. to Statoll US.A, Prope e to hia, LLC. to
921187 1.25% 9 13.0011-0061-0001-0000 Onshore Properties, Inc.  Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Chevron U.5.A. Inc,
241204 o7 307461
012501 Chesapeeks Appalachts, Statoll USA. Onshore Chesapeake
Pegg, Wi LC.
B Wayne Chesapezke Appaichis LLC 0.1875 Gas T/ CrostmwlUSA  Proparties ine.to Appaiachia, LLC.to
921188 1.25% ] 13-0011-0051-0001-0000 Onshore Properties, Inc.  ChevronUS.A. Inc. Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
24/204 0/e27 30/461
o.125001 Chesapanke Appalachia, Statell U.S.A. Onshore Chesapeake
Coates, Kay Marlene Chesapaake AppalchlaLLC. ©.1875 Gas 718/165 LLC. to Statoll US.A. . Ineto pastachia, LLC. to
521185 2.08% 9 13-0011-0061-0002.0000 Cnshore Propartias, Inc.  Chawren U.S.A, Inc. Chevron UW.S.A. Inc.
24/204 30/427 30/461
oa2s01 Chesapecke Appalachia, Statoll US.A. Onshore Chesapaske
Bearco, Shoron Lauise Chesapezke Appalchiz LLC. 0.1878 Gas 1338 LLC. to Statalf U.S.A. Propartles, tne. to Appalachis, LLC.to -
521180 2.08% 9 13-0011-0051-0001-0000 Onshore Properties, inc.  Chevren U.S.A, Ing. Chavron U.S.A. Inc.
24/204 /427 307461
0.125 Qil Chasepeske Appelachia, Statoll U.SA, Onshore Chesapeake
Pegg Willlam J. ki . -
£48, Witflam.) Chesepeake Appalchia LLC. 0.1875 Gas NBRT T oStatolUSA.  Properties,he.to  Appalachlz, LLC to
921192 2.08% 9 13-0011-0051-0001-0000 Onshore Propertles, lnc.  Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
950319 B7.50% 9 13-0011-0061-8001-000% Logsdon, Bobbl 5. Chevron U.5.A. Inc. 0.a7 S1a/a78 - - - -
24/204 30/427 30/461
0.12s Oit Chasspaeke Appalachia, Statoft U.S.A. Onshore Chesapaske
B , Fi k L.C. : -
rautigen, Frederick L et ux Chesapeake Appelchia LL.C 0.18 Gas TIBSTL ) ¢ toStatollUSA.  Properties, Inc.to  Appsiachia, LLC. to
921203 100.00% 10 13-0011-00563-0000-0000 Cnshore Properties, Inc.  Chevron U.S.A. inc. Chevran US.A. Inc,
27/50 307427 30/461
o.12501 Chesapeake Appalachla, Statall U.S.A. Onthore Chesapaake
Fahrlen, ) [« ' -
ahnian, lane hesapeska Appaichia LLC. 0.18 Gas /515 ) ) Ctosttol USA.  Praperties, Inc. to LLCto
921343 5.21% 11 13-0011-0009-0000-0000 Onshore Properties, tnc,  Chavron UL.S.A, Inc. Chevron US.A, Ing.
27/s0 30/427 30/461
032501l Chesapaake Appalachta, Statali US.A. Onshore Chasapeaka
Hock, Deborah Lee M: h Cl | -
ock, Debora cmechen hesspeake Appalchia tL.C. 0.18 Gas 4520 toStatal USA.  Properties, I, to LLCto
521345 3.47% 1n 13-0011-0009-0500-0000 Onshore Proparties, Ine.  Chewron US.A inc, Chevron LhSA. inc.
27/s0 30/427 30/461
0.125 0f Chesapsake Appeiachla, Statoil U.S.A. Onshare Chesapazke
5 , I Id -
mencer, Suzmn fe Chesapenke Appalchia LLC. 0.18 Gas 4455 ) CroStatallUSA  Properties,inc ta  Appalachis, LLC. 10
921346 3.47% 1n 13-0011-0008-0000-0000 Onshare Prapertles, Inc.  Chevran U.S.A. Inc. Chevron U.SA. Ine.
949654 12.50% 1 13-0011-000S5-0000-0000 Uberto, Martha Jean Weldon Chevron USA. Inc. 0.16 911/594 - - - :
949657 12.50% 11 13-0011-000S-0000-0080 Shower, Caralyn Arta Weldon Chevren USA. Inc. 0.16 911/591 - - - -
949663 12.50% 11 13-0011-0005-0000-0000 ‘Weldon, John Marritt Chewrtn US.A. Inc. 0.16 911/497 - - - -
950326 5.21% 1 13-0011-0005-0000-0000 Linkous, Aichard Chevron US.A. Inc. 0.16 912/427 - . - -
951538 20.83% 1n 13-0011-0005-0000-0000 McMachen, Hope H. Chevron US.A Ine, 0.15 921/612 - - - -
952168 10.42% 11 13-0011-0005-0000-0000 Franklln, Lynne Chovran USA. Inc, 0.16 928/174 - - - -
951636 3.47% 1n 13-0011-0005-0003-0000 Caldwell, Kathy Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 0.15 932/265 . . - -
953634 10.42% 1n 13-0011-00035-0000-0000 Ocasok, Maxine Chevron USA. Inc. 046 932/241 . . . -
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| ausno | sowned] Piio | pereel Lessor | Lesses | Royehy | Bookipage | Amignmentss [ g n | 5 | Acslgnmentta |
27/50 30/427 30/462
012501 Chesapeake Appalachia, Statail U.S.A. Onshara Chesapeake
Hal, Homee ). Ir. Chesapaake Agpalchia LL.C. 0.28 Ges 7440 T toStawmlUSA.  Propertiesinc.to Appalechia, LLC.to
921933 4.17% 12 13-0011-0010-0000-0200 Onshora Prapertiae, ine.  Cheveon WS.A. Inc. Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
27/50 30/a27 30/451
0.125 01 Chesapeake Appatachis, Statall U.S.A. Onshore Cheszpeake R
Hall, Charlete Chesapaeke Apgatchia LLC. 0.18 Gas T ostatoll US A, Propertin,inc.to Appalachis, LLC. to
921434 4.1T% 12 13-0011-0010-0000-0000 Onshore Propartics, Ine.  Chevron USA. Ine. Chevron US.A. Inc.
/50 30/427 30/461
0.125 01l Chesapeake Appalachla, Stetoli U.S.A Onshare Chesspaake R
Hetmes, Chard Chaszpeske Appatenta LLC. 0.18 Gas AN T oSt USA P Inc. 1o Ll to
821435 0.78% 12 13-0011-0010-0009-0000 Onshore Proparties, ine.  Chevran U SA Inc. Chewion US.A. Inc,
/50 30/417 307463
0.125 qil Chesepeoke Appalachla, StetcH U.S.A. Onshere Chesapazke
heller, nt AL .
Sheller, Rshe Chesepeshe Appalchla LLC 0.18 Gas AT CoStaloNUSA.  Propertiesinc.ta  Appalacia, LLC. to
921435 0.78% 12 13-0011-0010-0030-0000 QOnshore Propertlas, Inc.  Chevron US.A, Iz, Chevran U.S.A. inc,
/50 30/427 30/461
0.125 01 Chesepaake Appalechia, State!l U.5.A. Onshere Chesopeake
h L .
Shalier, Ruth Ethl Chasapeska Appalchia L.L.C 0.18.Gas TS T CtoStatolUSA Propurties, nc.la  Aspslachin, LG to
921437 1.56% 12 13.0011-0010-0000-0000 Onshore Propertlas, inc.  Chevron USA. inc Chevion US.A. fnc.
27/s0 30/a2r 30/461
012500 Chesageake Appafachia, Statell U.S.A Onshore Chesapeake
Fisher, Donald Chesepeske Appalchia LL.C. 0.18 Gos 744/453 LLC toStatcH US.A. Propertles, Inc. to Appslachip, LL.C. to
921438 15.63% 12 13-0011-0010-0000-0000 Onshore Propertles, lnz.  Chevran US.A Ine. Cheavron U.S.A. Int.
/50 30/427 30/461
0.125 01 Chesapeake Appalachla, Statoll US.A Onshore Chasapeske N
Fisher, Earl M, Cheszpaake Appalchia LLC. 0.18 Gas 745/481 LLC. to Statall US.A. Prapertles, Inc. to Appslachis, LLC. to
921439 1.56% 12 13.0011-0010-0000-0000 Onshore Properties, ine.  Chevron U.S.A. ine. Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
27/50 /a2 30/461
0.125 04 Chesapeake Appalachls, Statoll U.5.A. Onthora Chasapaake N
Staphenton, Barbara K. Chesapeske Apalchla LLC. 0.18Ges T4A53 T toStaiciUSA.  Properties, .t Appalechls, LLC.to
921440 4.17% i1 13-0011-0010-0000-0000 Onshora Properties, Inc,  Chewron US.A. Inc, Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
27/50 /a2y 30/461
0.12508 Chesapaske Appalachis, Statel U.S.A. Onshore Chesapeake :
Barmard, Margeret L Chespeste Appetitia LLC. 0.18 625 TIATI L CoSoiUSA  Propertesincto  Appalachia, LLC 1o
a21441 6.25% 12 13-0011-0010-0000-0000 Onshore Properties, Inc.  ChevronU.S.A, Inc. Chavren U.S.A. Inc.
27/50 307427 30/451
0.125 0l Chesspeake Appalachla, Statell U.S.A, Onshore Chasapeake :
Fisher, Michael Chesopeake Appalchia LLC. 0.18Gas MASTL 7| losmollUSA  Preperiesinc.to Appatachis, LLC. o
921442 0.39% 17 13-0011-0010-0000-0000 Onshore Properties, inc.  Chevran US.A. Inc. Chevzon US.A. inc.
27/50 30/427 30/461
0.125 Qil Chasapeaka Appalachla, Statoll U.S.A. Onshore Chasapeake R
Hulfman, Betty L Chesapeaia Appalchla LLC. 0.18Gas A58 7| € toStatoll USA nc. ta lachls, LLC. to
911483 6.15% iz 13-0011-01C-0000-0800 Qnshore Propurties, Inc.  Chavron USA. Inc. Chevron USA. Inc.
27/s0 30/427 30/461
012500 Chesapaoke Appalachla, Statol! U.5.A. Onshore Chesppeake N
Sapre, ludith Marle Chetapaske Appaichfa LLC. 0.18Gss TMISEB | CoSwollUSA.  Propetionincto  Appalechs, LLC 1o
921444 1.56% 12 13-0011-0010-0000-0000 Onshare Propartles, lnc.  Chevran U.S.A. inc. Chevron U.S A ine.
27/50 /427 30/461
0.125 Oil Chesapsake Appalachla, Statoil U.S.A. Onshore Chasapenka .
Whitatre, Kathy Louise Chesapeake Appalthla LL.C. 0.18 Gas 744596 LLC. to Statoll US.A. Praperties, Inc. to Appelachic, LL.C. 1o
821448 1.56% 12 13-0011-0010-0000-0000 Onshory Praparties, inc.  Chewren U.SA. Int. Chavron U S.A. Inc.
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| QSN0 | %owned | Piatip | Pareel Lessor Lossen Royalty | Book/Page | Asslgnmemt#y | [ g ] 8s |
a7/50 3n/427 30/461
0.125 O Chasapaeke Appelachis, Stetoll U.S.A Onshore Chesapenka
Kinaison, Patrico fean Chesapeake Appaichio LLL. 0.18Gas 784608 || C oS0l US.A  Proparties,inc.to  Appalachis, LLC. to
921456 1.56% 12 13-0011-0010<0G00-0000 Cnahare Properties, Inc.  Chevron US.A. Inc, Chevran US.A. Ine.
50 30/427 30/461
0.125 Ol Chesapeake Appalachia, Statoll U.S.A. Onshore Chatapagke
Gerevics, Qenise tynn Chesapazke Appatchia LLC. 0.18 Gas M4BT esmwiUsA  Properesincto  Appalichia, LLC.to
921487 1.56% 12 13-0011-0010-0000-0000 Onshore Properties, inc.  Chevren US.A. Inc. Chevron US.A. Inc,
27150 307427 30/451
0.125 Ol Chesapaake Appslachla, Statoil U.S.A. Onshore Chasapeaka .
Cohan, Anthony E. Chesspuata Appakchla LLC. £.18Gas TASIE4 U C tosutol USA. Propertian Inc.ta Appalachia, LLE. to
921448 6.25% 12 13-0011-0610-0000-0000 Onshare Proparties, inc,  Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Chevron U S.A, Inc.
/50 30/427 30/461
Q.12501 Chesapeake Appalschia, Statoll U.S.A. Onshore Chasapeake
Fisher, Gearge resapaake Agpaichla LLC. 0.18Ges M4S/613 || CrostmtoRUSA.  Propertieninc.to  Appelschis, LLC.to
921449 6.25% 12 13-0011 0910-0020-0000 Onthore Properties, Inc.  Chewron U.S.A. Inc. Chavron US.A. Inc.
/50 30/427 30/461
0.12501 Chesapsake Appalachia, Statol] U.S.A. Onshore Chesapatke
Flsher, Danéel Cheszpazia Agpalchia L.LC. 0.18 Gas MS/621 || CtostalodU.SA  Properies,inc.to  Appolachis, LLC. o
921450  15.63% 12 13-0011-0010-0000-0000 Onstore Praperties, inc.  Chevron U.SA. Inc. Chevron U.S.A, tnc.
27/50 307427 3p/461
0.125 01 Chesapeake Appatachls, Statoll L.S.A, Onshore Chesapeske
Fisher, Stevan Chasspeata Apalehla LLC. 0.18Gos MEISOE | LC.toStetollUSA,  Propertion Inc.to  Appslachis, LLC. to
911451 0.39% 12 13-0011-0010-0000-0000 Onshora Proparties, Inc.  Chavron U.S.A. Inc. Chevron U.5.A. Inc.
27/50 30/427 30/461
0125 Ol Chesapeake Appalachia, Statoll U.S.A Onshora Chesapoake
Hewln, Claire W, Cheszpatka Appalchia LLC. 0.18Gas TEISIE T | €. tostetoll USA. parties, Inc. to tLeta
831452 6.215% 12 13-0011-0010-0000-0000 Onshere Properties, inc.  Chevron US.A Inc. Chevron US.A. Inc.
27/50 0/427 20/461
2.125 01 Chasapeske Appalachls, SteteltU.S.A Onshore Chesepeake .
Flsher, Merle F. Chasapeake Appaichla LL.C. 0.18Gas MM o StataUSA.  Properties, lnc.te  Appstachia, LLE. to
921453 6.25% 12 13-0011-0010-0000-0000 Onshore Praperties, Inc.  Chavron US.A. Inc. Chevron US.A. Inc.
27/50 30/a27 30/461
012501 Chssapeake Appalachla, Statell U.5.A. Onshore Chetepaska .
Fisher, Charles Chesspeake Appelchia LLC. 0.18 Gas 7477483 LL.C. to Statall US.A. Prapertles, Inc. to Appatachia, LLC. to
521454 0.39% 12 13-0011-0010-0000-0000 Qnshore fraperties, Inc.  Chevron USA. Inc. Chevron U.S.A. inc.
27/50 30/a27 30/a51
0.125 AN Chesapaake Appalachla, Statoll U.S.A. Onshore Chesopeake .
Wheeler, Wifliam Baron Chesapeaka Appalchla LLC. 0.18 Gos T49/470 LLC. to Statoll U.S.A. " 1ne. 10 N LLC.to
521455 5.25% 12 13-0011-0010-0000-0000 Onshore Properties, Inc.  Chevron U.5.A. Inc. Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
/50 07427 30/461
0.125 0% Chesopaske Appalechiz, Stato!l U.S.A, Onshare Chetapeake N
) Flsher, Connig Chasapeake Appalchia LLC. 0.18 Gas 749/478 LLC. to 5totoil US.A. Prop e, to LLE to
921455 0.39% 12 13-0011-0020-0000-0000 ' Onshere Proparties, Inc.  Chavron U.S.A. Inc, Chevron US.A Inc.
949686 23.33% 13 13-0006-0055-0004-0000 Chavanak, Paul Fred Chevron US.A. Inc. 017 911/605 . - - -
S49587 3333% 3 13-0006-0055-0004-0000 Chavanak, Jehn Robart Chevron US.A. Inc. 0.17 911/600 - . - -
945685 33.33% 13 13-0006-0055-0004-00C0 Jones, Minnke L Chevron US.A. Inc. 0.17 §11/603 - . - -
36/168
Jones, Minnle L TH Exgloration, LL.C. 018 682/517 TH Exploration, LLC to - -
946623  33.33% 14 13-0006-0055-0000-0000 Chwrms,U.S.A, Inc.
35/168
Chavanak, i. Rabert TH Exploretion, LLC. 0.18 851/245 TH Exgloretion, LL.C. to - -
946844  33.33% 14 13.0005-0055-0000-0000 Chevran LS.A. inc.
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| QiSNO [%owned [ PliD | Parcel | Leusor | Lesses |__Royalty [ BookjPage | ;“_"i{'aw" | ¥ | Angnmentts | ssdgmants |
36/188
Chevansk, P. Fred TH Exploration, LLC. 018 8517248 TH Exploration, LLE. to - - . . . -
945868 ELEEL S ia 13-0006-0055-0000-0000 Chm'é/ l;ssan Ine.
3
Chavanak, Robert et ol TH Exploration, LLC 0.18 851/51 TH Explorstion, LLC. to - N -
BMEEED  100.00% 15 13-0006-0055-0006-000C Chavran US.A. Inc.
950323  100.00% 16 13-0006-0056-0002-0000 Loy, Dorls M. Rev Trst Chevron US.A. Inc. 0.17 9132/433 - - - -
27/50 30/427 30/451
d.1250l Chesapeake Appatachla, Statoll USA. Onshore Chosapeake
City of McMechen West Virginis Chesapeake Appalchia LLC. 0.18 Gos mm O su‘:;u.s‘a Propartiey, Inc. o Appalath i:, LLC.to .
9213682 100.00% 17 13-0005-0063-00D1-0000 Qnshore Properties, inc.  Chevren USA. inc. Chewvran U.S.A. Ine.
950311  100.00% 18 13-0006-0055-0009-0000 Loy, Staphen G. et al Chevran U.S.A. Inc. 047 912/424 - - . -
936512 3.13% 19 13-0006-0073-0602-0000 Fox, William Frederick Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 0.18 863/226 - - - -
$36513 3.13% 19 13-0008-0073-0002-0000 Fox, Rong!d David Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 018 863/247 . - - -
936514 3.13% 19 13-0006-0073-0002-0000 Fox, Roger Danla! Chevron U.S.A. Ing. 038 8631233 - - . -
S36516  3.13% 15 13-0005-D073-00D2-0000 Fou, Charles Martin Chevran U.5.A. Ine. 018 863/240 - - - - RECE'VED
935517 3.13% 19 13-0006-0073-0002-0000 Fox, Clarenca Richard Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 0.8 863/254 - - - - . .
936910  6.25% 19 13-0006-D073-0002-0000 Williams, Simmie Et Ux Chevron US.A. Inc. 018 861/2386 - . - - Oﬁlce Of O“ and Gas
936911 3.13% 13 13-0006-0073-0002-0000 Minor, Pegpy £t Vir Chevron US.A. Inc. 018 861/282 - - - - ’
936912 12,50% 19 13-0005-0072-0002-0000 Hosking, Mary Ann Chevron U.5.A. Inc. 0.18 851/303 - . - -
916913 6.25% 19 13-0005-0073-0002-0000 Rockey, Mary lo Chewveen U.S.A. Inc. 0.18 516/29 - . . -
936914 3.13% 19 13-0D06-0073-0002-0000 Fax, lahn Michael Chevron U.5.A. Ine. 0.18 867/69 - . - - N O V 2 7 2[] 1 8
936816 6.15% 19 13-0005-0073-0002-0000 Willlams, Joan L Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 018 861/28% - . - -
935517 12.50% 18 13-0006-0073-0002-0000 Williams, George Chevran US.A. Inc. 018 8611 . - - -
936919 5.00% 12 13-0005-0073-0002-0000 Shaw, Donna K, Chevran U.5.A. Inc. 0.18 850/591 - . - -
036920  6a8% 18 13-0006-0073-0002-0000 Willams, Jack S, €t Ux ChewranU.S.A. Inc. 048 a61/310 . . . . WV Department of
937006 S.00% 18 13-0006-0073-0002-0000 Clatterbutk, Pauls Chevren U.5.A. ine. 0.18 8617275 “ - - - . 4
s3727  3a8% 19 13-0006-0073-0002-0000 Clattarbutk, David €. Chavron US.A, inc. 018 8s3/152 . . . - Environmental Protection
940303 S.00% 19 13-0005-0073-0002-0060 Fox, lames R, Chavron U.S.A. inc. 0.18 880/312 ﬁf- " . - .
EL:
Fon, Robert R. TH £xploration, LLC. 0.18 B841/163 TH Exploration, LLC. to . - -
946686 5.00% 19 13-0006-0073-0002-0000 Chavron U.S.A. Inc.
951122 1.25% pl-J 13-0006-0073-0002-0000 Fox, Charles Chevran U.S.A Inc. 0.15 §34/91 . . - -
953223 1.25% 19 13-0006-0073-0002-0000 Fox, Carla C. Chevron U.S.A Inc. 0.15 935/169 . . - -
953124 1.25% 15 13-04306-0073-0002-0000 Fox, lamas Chevran US.A. Inc. 0.15 4934/456 . . . -
953411 0.63% 19  13-0006-0073-0002-0000 Worrels, jats Sintlalr Chevran US.A Int. 0.15 940/400 - - . -
953412 0.62% 19 13-0006-0073-0002-0000 Warrels, Marcus James Chevran US.A. Inc, 045 940/409 - - - -
36512 3.13% 0 13-0006-0073-0008-0000 Fox, William Fredarick Chevren US.A. in¢. 018 863/126 . . - - - N - : :
936513 3.13% 0 13-0006-0073-0008-0000 Fou, Ronald David Chevren U.S.A the. 0.18 B863/247 . - - - - 4
936514 3.13% 0 13-0005-0D73-0008-0000 Fox, Roger Danle! Chgvron US.A. inc. 0.18 B653/233 - - . - N M - -
936516 3138 0 13-0005-0073-0008-0000 Fax, Charlas Martin Chevron US.A. Inc. 0.18 B63/240 - - - - . - - -
936517 3.13% 0 13-0005-0073-0008-0000 Fox, Clerence Richard Chevron US.A. Inc, 018 B63/254 - - - - . . - -
836910 6.25% 0 13-0006-0073-0008-0000 Williams, Jimmis e ux Chevron US.A. Inc. 0.18 £61/2965 - - - - . . N
936912 12.50% 0 13-00085-0073-0008-0000 Hoskins, Mary Ann Chevron US.A. Int. 0.18 8517303 - . - - . . . N -
936913 6.25% 0 13-0005-0073-0008-0000 Rockey, Mary Jo Chavren US.A. Inc. 018 21629 - - - - . . . " N
936314 3.13% 20 13-0005-0073-0008-0000 Fax, Jahn Michsel Chavran LS A, inc. 0.18 857/69 - - - -
936316 6.15% 20 13-0005-0073-0008-0000 Willlzms, Joan L. Chevron US.A Inc. 018 8617289 - - . . - . -
936917  12.50% 20 13-0005-0073-0008-0000 Wiltlams, Geomge Chevron US.A. Inc, .18 86171 - - - . - . - . .
936919 5.00% 0 13-0005-0073-0008-0000 Shaw, Donna K. Chevron USA. Inc. 016 860591 - - - . . . - " N
936920 6.15% 20 13-0005-0073-0008-0000 ‘Williams, lack S. et ux Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 0.18 861/310 - - - - - . N . .
937006 5.00% 0 13-0006-0073-0008-0000 Ctatterbuck, Paulz Chevron U.S.A. inc, 013 8611275 . . - - - . -
937297 313% 20 13-0005-0073-0008-0000 Clatterbuck, David C. Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 0.18 863/152 . - - - . - -
940303 5.00% 0 13-0005-0073-0008-0000 Fox, james R. Chovren US.A, Inc, 0.18 880/312 ,'. c - - - : "
36/1
Fox, Robert B. TH Exploration, LL.C. 0.18 8417163  TH Exploretion, LL.C. to - - - . ’ - -
248556 5.00% 0 13-0005-0073-0008-0000 Chevron US.A. Inc.
951139 3.13% 0 13-0005-0073-0008-0000 Minor, Charles . et ux Chavran US.A. Tnc 0.16 912/51 . . - - - . “ - "
953122 1.15% 20 13-0006-0073-0008-000G Fou, Charfes Chevron US.A. Inc. 0.15 934/91 - - . - - - - - N
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953123 1.25% 0 13-0006-0073-0008-0000 Fox, Carla €. Chevion US.A, Inc 0.15 935/169 - - . -
953124 1.25% 0 13-0006-0073-0008-0000 Fox, lemes Chevron U.S.A, nc. 0.15 934/456 - - -
353411 0.63% ] 13-0006-0073-0008-0000 Warrels, Jade Sinclale Chevron US.A. Ine, 0.15 940/400 . - - -
953412 0.83% w0 13-0006-0073-0008-0000 Worrels, Marcus Jamas Chevion USA. inc. 0.15 9407409 B - . -
951148 100.00% 21 13-0006-0070-0000-0000 Mingr, Charles M. at ux Chevion USA. inc 0.18 920/631 - - -
951148  10D.00% 2 13-0006-0073-0000-0000 Minar, Chartes M. et ux Chevron US.A. Inc. 0.18 920/631 - - -
936512 3113% 23 13-0006-0075-0000-0000 Fox, Willlem Frederick Chevron US.A, int, 0.18 863/226 .
936513 313 3 13-0006-0075-C000-0300 Fox, Roneld David Chevron USA, Inc, 0.18 863/247 - - -
936514 3.13% 23 13-0206-0075-C000-0000 Fox, Roger Danlel Chevron U.S.A, Inc. 0.18 863/233 - - -
936516 3.13% 23 13-0006-0075-2000-0000 Fox, Charles Martin Chevion U.SA, inc, .18 £63/240 - - -
936517 3.13% 3 13-0006-0075-0000-0000 fox, Clarence Richard Chevron US.A. inc. 018 863/254 - -
935910 6.25% a3 13-0006-0075-G000-0000 Williams, limmie et ux Chevron U.S.A. ine. 0.18 861/295 -
935912 12,504 9 13-0006-0075-0000-0000 Heskins, Mary Ana Chevron US.A. Inc. n.is £61/303 - . .
935913 6.25% 2 13-0006-0475-0000-0000 Rockey, Mary Jo Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 0.18 916/29 - .
938914 3.13% 3 13-0006-0475-0000-0000 Fox, lahn Michael Chevron US.A. Inc. 018 867/69 - .
§35916 6.25% 23 13-0006-0075-0000-0000 Willlams, Joan L. Chevron US.A. Inc. 018 £61/289 - .
935937 12.50% 23 13-0006-0075-0000-0000 Willlams, Gearge Chevron USA. Inc. 0.18 851/1 - -
936919 5.00% 23 13-0006-0075-0000-0000 Shaw, Donma K. Chevron US.A. Inc, 0.18 8E0/591 - -
936920 6.25% 23 13-0006-0075-0000-0000 Willlama, Jack S. et ux Chevran US.A. Inc. 0.18 861/310 -
937006 $.00% 3 13-0006-0075-0000-0000 Clattarbuti, Paula Chevron US.A Inc. 0.18 8617275 -
aLn 3.13% 3 13-0006-0075-0000-0000 Clatterbuck, David C. Chevron US.A. Ing, 0.18 B53/152 -
940303 5.00% 3 13-0006-0075-0000-0000 fox, James R. Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 0.18 880/312 -
35/168

Fax, Robert R. TH Explovation, LL.C. 0.18 8417163 TH Exploration, L.L.C. to
9466596 5.00% a3 13-0006-0075-0000-0000 Chevron U3S.A. Inc.
951138 3.13% 23 13-0006-0075-0000-0000 Minar, Charles O. et ux Chevron USA. Inc. 0.6 917/51 - - - -
953122 1.25% 23 13-0006-0075-0000-0000 Fox, Charles Chevron US.A, tnc. 0.15 93451 - -
953123 1.25% 23 13-0006-0075-5000-0000 Fox, Carla C. Chewran USA. Inc. 0.1s 935/165 . -
953124 1.25% 23 13-000€-0075-C000-0000 Fow, Jamas Chewran USA, Inc. 0.15 934/456 - -
953411 0.63% ] 13-0006-0075-0000-0000 Worrels, Jade Sinciair Chevran US.A. nz. 0.5 940/400 - -
953412 0.63% 2 13-0006-0075-0000-0000 Worrels, Marzus lames Chevron U.S.A, Ine. 0.15 9407409 . -
936512 3.13% L 13-000%-0069-0000-6300 Fon, WHilam Frederick Chevren U.S.A. Inc. 0.18 B53f226 -
936313 5.43% b 13-0005-0069-0000-0300 Fox, Ronald David Chevion U.SA. Inc, 0.8 B63/247 - - - -
936514 3.13% 2" 13-0005-0059-0000-0000 fox, Aloger Danlal Chevran U.S.A. Inc. 0.8 B63/233 . - -
936516 3.13% 24 13-8006-0069-0000-0000 Fax, Charles Mertin Chevran US.A. Ine. 0.18 B63/240 - -
936317 21 2 13-0005-0069-0000-D300 Fox, Clarence Richard Chevran LLS.A, Ine. 0.18 B63/254 . -
936910 6.25% @ 13-0005-0069-0002-0000 Williams, Jimmie et un Chevron USA, Inc. 0.8 B61/236 - - - -
536912 12.50% kL) 13-0006-0069-0002-D00C Hosking, Mary Ann Chevron USA. Inc. 0.18 B61/303
936913 6.15% 24 13-0006-0069-0000-0000 Acckey, Mary Jo Chavron USA, Inc. 018 916/29 .
936914 2.13% b1} 13-0006-0063-0000-0000 Fox, lohn Michast Chavean US.A, Inc. o.18 867/69 -
936916 6.25% 24 13-0005-0089-0000-0000 Witllams, Joan L Chavren US.A Inc. 018 861/285 -
936917 12.50% U 13-0005-0053-0000-0000 Williams, Gearge Chavron US.A. Inc. 0.18 B61/1 - -
936919 5.00% 4 13-0008-0065-0000-0000 Shaw, Donna K. Chavron US.A. Inc. 0.18 860/591 . .
936920 6.25% kL) 13-0006-0063-0000-0000 Willlams, fack 5. et ux Chewren US.A. Inc. 0.18 861/310 - - . -
937006 5.00% U 13-0006-0063-0000-0000 Cletterbuck, Paula Chevron WSA. tnc, 018 861/275 - -
931297 3.13% b 13-0006-0069-3000-0000 Clatterbuck, David C. Chevron US.A. Inc. 018 863/152 - - -
940303 5.00% 4 13-0006-0069-0000-0000 Fox, JemesR. Chevren US.A. Ing. 0.18 €80/312 - . - -

36/168

Forx, Raobert R, TH Exploratian, LLC. 0.18 B41/163 TH Exploration, LLC. to - . -
945696 5.00% 24 13-0006-0069-5000-0000 Chevron US.A. Inc.
851133 EBELY 23 13-0006-0065-0000-0000 Mingr, Charles D. et ux Chevron U.S.A, Inc. 0.16 917/51 - . -
953122 1.25% 24 13-0{K16-0063-0000-0000 Fox, Charles Chavron USA. Ing, 0.15 234/91 - -
953123 1.25% 24 13-0006-0069-5000-0000 Fox, Carla C. Chevren U.S.A. ing, 0.15 935/169 - - -
953124 1.25% FL 13-0005-0063-3000-0000 Fox, fames Chevron U.S.A. Inc. 0.15 934/456 . - - -
953411 0.63% % 13-0005-0069-0000-0000 ‘Waorrals, Jade Sinclalr Chevron U S.A, inc. 0.15 940/400 . - -
953412 0.63% u 13-0006-0069-0000-0000 Worrels, Marcus James Chevran USA. inc. 0.15 8407409 - - - - -
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29/325 30/427 30/483%
o125 01 Chesapaske Appalachia, Statafl U.S.A. Onshors Chesapenke
Simith, Michael W. ot ux Chesaposka Appaichis LLE. 0186 TS0 | LctosmtolUSA.  Propeniesfncto  Appelachis, LLC.lo
621221  100.00% 2% 13.0006-0069-0001-0000 Onshere Propasties, Int.  Chevron US.A. tne. Chevron USA. Inc.
954143 100.00% 26 13-0008-0089-0002-3000 Rose, Sheena Chevron U.S.A. inc. 6.8 954/39 - - .
36/168
Coffigld, Rone!d J. etux TH Exploration, LLC 0.18 844/334  TH Expioration, LLC.to - -
046804 100.00% 7 13-0005-0006-0000-0000 Chevron US.A. Ine.
38/168
City of Banwood TH Exploration, L.LC. 0.1B B5S/a7s TH Exploration, LLC. 10 - - -
946553  100.00% 28 13-0006-0005-0000-0000 Chewran US.A. (ne.
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WW-6AC 4705?02110

(1/12)
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE CERTIFICATION
Date of Notice Certification: 08/07/2018 API No. 47- -

Operator’s Well No. M15H
Well Pad Name: Hazlett

Notice has been given:
Pursuant to the provisions in West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has provided the required parties with the Notice Forms listed
below for the tract of land as follows:

State: West Virginia T Easting: 524140.012
County: Marshall UTMNAD 83 Northing:  4423447.297
District: Union Public Road Access: CR 10 Markey Lane
Quadrangle: Moundsville, W 7.5' Generally used farm name:  Hazlett

Watershed: Short Creek - Ohic River

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(b), every permit application filed under this section shall be on a form as may be
prescribed by the secretary, shall be verified and shall contain the following information: (14) A certification from the operator that (i)
it has provided the owners of the surface described in subdivisions (1), (2) and (4), subsection (b), section ten of this article, the
information required by subsections (b) and (c), section sixteen of this article; (ii) that the requirement was deemed satisfied as a result
of giving the surface owner notice of entry to survey pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article six-a; or (iii) the notice
requirements of subsection (b), section sixteen of this article were waived in writing by the surface owner; and Pursuant to West
Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the applicant shall tender proof of and certify to the secretary that the notice requirements of section ten
of this article have been completed by the applicant.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has attached proof to this Notice Certification
that the Operator has properly served the required parties with the following:

*PLEASE CHECK ALL THAT APPLY

[] 1. NOTICE OF SEISMIC ACTIVITY or [8] NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE NO |:| RECEIVED/ :
SEISMIC ACTIVITY WAS CONDUCTED  NOT REQUIRE

L] 2. NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY or (8 NO PLAT SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED

[8] 3. NOTICE OF INTENT TODRILL or [J] NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE

NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY
WAS CONDUCTED or

[] WRITTEN WAIVER BY SURFACE OWNER

(PLEASE ATTACH)
oricFECEIVED
[=] 4. NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION ice of Oil and Gas
(8] 5. PUBLIC NOTICE AUG 7 2018
WV Department of 5 = -
[*] 6. NOTICE OF APPLICATION Environmental Protection ‘RECEIVED -

Required Attachments:

The Operator shall attach to this Notice Certification Form all Notice Forms and Certifications of Notice that have been provided to
the required parties and/or any associated written waivers. For the Public Notice, the operator shall attach a copy of the Class II Legal
Advertisement with publication date verification or the associated Affidavit of Publication. The attached Notice Forms and
Certifications of Notice shall serve as proof that the required parties have been noticed as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A.
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the Certification of Notice to the person may be made by affidavit of personal service,
the return receipt card or other postal receipt for certified mailing.






WW-6A APINO. 47- -
(9-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. Mt5H

Well PadNa:#: az
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA 705 02+ 10

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.

Date of Notice{ﬁl[_g Date Permit Application Filed: 8 Z (Ql / 8/

Notice of:
PERMIT FOR ANY [0 CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR THE
WELL WORK CONSTRUCTION OF AN IMPOUNDMENT OR PIT

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b)

O PERSONAL [0 REGISTERED METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) no later than the filing date of the application, the applicant for a permit for any well work or for a
certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit as required by this article shall deliver, by personal service or by
registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or signature confirmation, copies of the application, the erosion and
sediment control plan required by section seven of this article, and the well plat to each of the following persons: (1) The owners of record of
the surface of the tract on which the well is or is proposed to be located; (2) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the
oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed well work, if the surface tract is to be used for roads or other land disturbance as
described in the erosion and sediment control plan submitted pursuant to subsection (c), section seven of this article; (3) The coal owner,
operator or lessee, in the event the tract of Jand on which the well proposed to be drilled is located [sic] is known to be underlain by one or
more coal seams; (4) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed
well work, if the surface tract is to be used for the placement, construction, enlargement, alteration, repair, removal or abandonment of any
impoundment or pit as described in section nine of this article; (5) Any surface owner or water purveyor who is known to the applicant to
have a water well, spring or water supply source located within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the well pad which is used to
provide water for consumption by humans or domestic animals; and (6) The operator of any natural gas storage field within which the
proposed well work activity is to take place. (c)(1) If more than three tenants in common or other co-owners of interests described in
subsection (b) of this section hold interests in the lands, the applicant may serve the documents required upon the person described in the
records of the sheriff required to be maintained pursuant to section eight, article one, chapter eleven-a of this code. (2) Notwithstanding any
provision of this article to the contrary, notice to a lien holder is not notice to a landowner, unless the lien holder is the landowner. W. Va.
Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a requires, in part, that the operator shall also provide the Well Site Safety Plan (“WSSP”) to the surface owner and any
water purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

Application Notice F WSSP Notice E1E&S Plan Notice EWell Plat Notice is hereby provided to:

SURFACE OWNERC(s) COAL OWNER OR LESSEE
Name: Florence irene Hazlett (Life Estate Interest) Name: Consol Mining Company, LLC
Address: 648 Markey Hill Lane Address: 1000 Consol Energy Drive
Glen Dale, WV 26038 Canonsburg, PA 15317
Name: Michael C. Hazlett (Remainder Interest) COAL OPERATOR
Address:; 648 Markey Hill Lane Name:
Glen Dale, WV 26038 Address: OfﬁcéQSfCOi;\gi%
SURFACE OWNERC(s) (Road and/or Other Disturbance) . Ga
Name: SURFACE OWNER OF WATER WELL AUG 7 2018
Address: AND/OR WATER PURVEYOR(s)

Name; See Attached Envir Ongggt f ent of
Name: Address: Protecti
Address:

O OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD
O SURFACE OWNER(s) (Impoundments or Pits) Name:
Name: Address:
Address:

*Please attach additional forms if necessary
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Well Pad Name: Hazlett
examined in the study required by this subsection, the secretary shall have the authority to propose for promulgation legislative rules
establishing guidelines and procedures regarding reasonable levels of noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds relating to
drilling horizontal wells, including reasonable means of mitigating such factors, if necessary.

Water Well Testing:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(d), notification shall be made, with respect to surface landowners identified in subsection
(b) or water purveyors identified in subdivision (5), subsection (b) of this section, of the opportunity for testing their water well. The
operator shall provide an analysis to such surface landowner or water purveyor at their request.

Water Testing Laboratories:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(i), persons entitled to notice pursuant to subsection (b) of this section may contact the
department to ascertain the names and locations of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable and qualified to test water
supplies in accordance with standard accepted methods. In compiling that list of names the department shall consult with the state
Bureau for Public Health and local health departments. A surface owner and water purveyor has an independent right to sample and
analyze any water supply at his or her own expense. The laboratory utilized by the operator shall be approved by the agency as being
certified and capable of performing sample analyses in accordance with this section.

Rebuttable Presumption for Contamination or Deprivation of a Fresh Water Source or Supply:

W. Va. Code § 22-6A-18 requires that (b) unless rebutted by one of the defenses established in subsection (c) of this section, in any
action for contamination or deprivation of a fresh water source or supply within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the
well pad for horizontal well, there is a rebuttable presumption that the drilling and the oil or gas well or either was the proximate cause
of the contamination or deprivation of the fresh water source or supply. (c) In order to rebut the presumption of liability established in
subsection (b) of this section, the operator must prove by a preponderance of the evidence one of the following defenses: (1) The
pollution existed prior to the drilling or alteration activity as determined by a predrilling or prealteration water well test. (2) The
landowner or water purveyor refused to allow the operator access to the property to conduct a predrilling or prealteration water well
test. (3) The water supply is not within one thousand five hundred feet of the well. (4) The pollution occurred more than six months
after completion of drilling or alteration activities. (5) The pollution occurred as the result of some cause other than the drilling or
alteration activity. (d) Any operator electing to preserve its defenses under subdivision (1), subsection (c) of this section shall retain the
services of an independent certified laboratory to conduct the predrilling or prealteration water well test. A copy of the results of the
test shall be submitted to the department and the surface owner or water purveyor in a manner prescribed by the secretary. (e} Any
operator shall replace the water supply of an owner of interest in real property who obtains all or part of that owner's supply of water
for domestic, agricultural, industrial or other legitimate use from an underground or surface source with a comparable water supply
where the secretary determines that the water supply has been affected by contamination, diminution or interruption proximately
caused by the oil or gas operation, unless waived in writing by that owner. (f) The secretary may order the operator conducting the oil
or gas operation to: (1) Provide an emergency drinking water supply within twenty-four hours; (2) Provide temporary water supply
within seventy-two hours; (3) Within thirty days begin activities to establish a permanent water supply or submit a proposal to the
secretary outlining the measures and timetables to be used in establishing a permanent supply. The total time in providing a permanent
water supply may not exceed two years. If the operator demonstrates that providing a permanent replacement water supply cannot be
completed within two years, the secretary may extend the time frame on case-by-case basis; and (4) Pay all reasonable costs incurred
by the real property owner in securing a water supply. (g) A person as described in subsection (b) of this section aggrieved under the
provisions of subsections (b), (e) or (f) of this section may seek relief in court... (i) Notwithstanding the denial of the operator of
responsibility for the damage to the real property owner’s water supply or the status of any appeal on determination of liability for the
damage to the real property owner’s water supply, the operator may not discontinue providing the required water service until
authorized to do so by the secretary or a court of competent jurisdiction.

Written Comment:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written
comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the
application is filed with the secretary. All persons described in West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b) may file written comnﬁgsmgbthe

location or construction of the applicant’s proposed well work to the Secretary at: Office of Oil and Gas
Chief, Office of Oil and Gas ’
Department of Environmental Protection AUG 7 2018
601 57" St. SE

Charleston, WV 25304 WV Department of

(304) 926-0450 Environmental Protaction

Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list of persons qualified to
test water. NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
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Attachment to WW-6A

AP! No. 47- -

OPERATOR WELL NO. M15H

Well Pad Name:_Hazlett

SURFACE OWNER
Name: Loretta Kay Wallace (Remainder Interest)
Address: 1485 Missy Court
Hamilton, OH 45013
COAL OWNER OR LESSEE
Name: Consol Mining Company, LLC
Address: 1000 Consol Energy Drive
Canonsburg, PA 15317
COAL OPERATOR
Name:
Address:

SURFACE OWNER OF WATER WELL AND/OR WATER PURVEYOR
Name: Thomas D & Janet E. Vickers
Address: 1526 Little Grave Creek Drive

Glen Dale, WV 26038
SURFACE OWNER OF WATER WELL AND/OR WATER PURVEYOR
Name:
Address:

SURFACE OWNER OF WATER WELL AND/OR WATER PURVEYOR
Name:
Address:

SURFACE OWNER OF WATER WELL AND/OR WATER PURVEYOR
Name:
Address:

SURFACE OWNER OF WATER WELL AND/OR WATER PURVEYOR
Name:
Address:

EIVED
ofﬁceR Echi\ and Gas

AUG 7 2018

Department of
En\)'mInme%tal Protection
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), the Notice of Intent to Drill is only required if the notice requirements of W. Va. Code § 22-
6A-10(a) have NOT been met or if the Notice of Intent to Drill requirement has NOT been waived in writing by the surface owner.

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least TEN (10) days prior to filing a,permit application.
Date of Notice: 06/07/2018 Date Permit Application Filed: g {7 / /?1

[

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b)

1 HAND [=] CERTIFIED MAIL
DELIVERY RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), at least ten days prior to filing a permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail return
receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner notice of its intent to enter upon the surface owner’s land for the purpose of
drilling a horizontal well: Provided, That notice given pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article satisfies the requirements
of this subsection as of the date the notice was provided to the surface owner: Provided, however, That the notice requirements of this
subsection may be waived in writing by the surface owner. The notice, if required, shall include the name, address, telephone number,
and if available, facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator’s authorized representative.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s):

Name: Florence Irene Hazlett (Life Estate interest) Name: Michael C. Hazlett (Remainder Interest)
Address: 1078 Markey Hill Lane Address: 1078 Markey Hill Lane
Glen Dale, WV 26038 Glen Dale, WV 26038

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has an intent to enter upon
the surface owner’s land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:

State: West Virginia UTM NAD 83 Easting: 524140.012
County: Marshall Northing:  4423447.297
District: Union Public Road Access: CR 10 Markey Lane
Quadrangle: Moundsville, W 7.5’ Generally used farm name:  Hazlett

Watershed:  Short Creek - Ohio River

This Notice Shall Include:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), this notice shall include the name, address, telephone number, and if available,
facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator’s authorized representative. Additional information
related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters,
located at 601 57" Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/pages/default.aspx.

Notice is hereby given by:

Well Operator: Chevron Appalachia, LLC Authorized Representative:

Address: 700 Cherrington Parkway Address:

Coraopolis, PA 15108 GEnED
Telephone: 412-865-2504 Telephone: afice of O8 2"
Email: slaird@chevron.com Email: - C - 0B
Facsimile: 412-865-2403 Facsimile: [\VICHL

rment of ion
Oil and Gas Privacy Notice: ﬁén?:&aiﬂ‘ protect
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as pre‘lrt of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wv.gov.
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), the Notice of Intent to Drill is only required if the notice requirements of W. Va. Code § 22-
6A-10(a) have NOT been met or if the Notice of Intent to Drill requirement has NOT been waived in writing by the surface owner.

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least TEN (10) days prior to éﬂing a permit application.
Date of Notice: 06/07/2018 Date Permit Application Filed: i {p !P | zﬂ

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b)

[1 HAND [=] CERTIFIED MAIL
DELIVERY RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), at least ten days prior to filing a permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail return
receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner notice of its intent to enter upon the surface owner’s land for the purpose of
drilling a horizontal well: Provided, That notice given pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article satisfies the requirements
of this subsection as of the date the notice was provided to the surface owner: Provided, however, That the notice requirements of this
subsection may be waived in writing by the surface owner. The notice, if required, shall include the name, address, telephone number,
and if available, facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator’s authorized representative.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s):

Name: Loretta Kay Wallace (Remainder Interest) Name:

Address: 1485 Missy Court Address:
Hamilton, OH 45013

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has an intent to enter upon
the surface owner’s land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:

State: West Virginia Easting: 524140012
County: Marshall UTMNAD 83 Northing; 4423447.297
District: Union Public Road Access: CR 10 Markey Lane
Quadrangle: ~ Moundsville, W 7.5 Generally used farm name:  Hazlett

Watershed:  Short Creek - Ohio River

This Notice Shall Include:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), this notice shall include the name, address, telephone number, and if available,
facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator’s authorized representative. Additional information
related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters,
located at 601 57" Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/pages/default.aspx.

Notice is hereby given by:

Well Operator:  Chevron Appalachia, LLC Authorized Representative:
Address: 700 Cherrington Parkway Address: RECEIVED, Gas
Coraopolis, PA 15108 office of ond
TelePhone: 412-865-2504 Telephone: e m 2018
Email: slaird@chevron.com Email: AUuG !

s s 3 of
Facsimile: 412-865-2403 Facsimile: WALD sna‘;m"m o on

gnvironmen

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wyv.gov.
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DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
| NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION '

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing dgte of permit application.
Date of Notice: 06/07/2018 Date Permit Application Filed: .

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c)

("] CERTIFIED MAIL 0 HAND
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED DELIVERY

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(c), no later than the date for filing the permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail
return receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner whose land will be used for the drilling of a horizontal well notice of
the planned operation. The notice required by this subsection shall include: (1) A copy of this code section; (2) The information
required to be provided by subsection (b), section ten of this article to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the
drilling of a horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for
damages to the surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter.
(d) The notices required by this section shall be given to the surface owner at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time
of notice.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s)
(at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time of notice):

Name: Florence Irene Hazlett (Life Estate Interest) Name: Michael C. Hazlett (Remainder Interest)
Address: 648 Markey Hill Lane Address: 648 Markey Hill Lane
Glen Dale, WV 26038 Glen Dale, WV 26038

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has developed a planned
operation on the surface owner’s land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on'the tract of land as follows:

State: West Virginia Easting: 524140.012
County: Marshall UTMNAD 83 Northing: 4423447207
District: Union Public Road Access: CR 10 Markey Road
Quadrangle:  Moundsville, Wv 7.5 Generally used farm name:  Hazlett

Watershed:  Short Creek - Ohio River

This Notice Shall Include:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), this notice shall include: (1)A copy of this code section; (2) The information required
to be provided by W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the drilling of a
horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for damages to the
surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter. Additional
information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 57 Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-
gas/pages/default.aspx.

Well Operator:  chevron Appalachia, LLC Address: 700 Cherington Parkway
Telephone: 412-865-2504 Coraopolis, PA 15108
Email: slaird@chevron.com Facsimile: 412-865-2403

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory

duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as

needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our pﬁ@!\lﬁﬂ% Gas

appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal informationgygrlcaset el

DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wyv.gov. : ng
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA 11

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION ’

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.
Date of Notice: 06/07/2018 Date Permit Application Filed: é ’ 17 ’ lé

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c)

0

(m] CERTIFIED MAIL [0 HAND
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED DELIVERY

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(c), no later than the date for filing the permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail
return receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner whose land will be used for the drilling of a horizontal well notice of
the planned operation. The notice required by this subsection shall include: (1) A copy of this code section; (2) The information
required to be provided by subsection (b), section ten of this article to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the
drilling of a horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for
damages to the surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter.
(d) The notices required by this section shall be given to the surface owner at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time
of notice.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s)
(at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time of notice):
Name: Loretta Kay Wallace (Remainder Interest) Name:

Address; 1485 Missy Court Address:
Hamilton, OH 45013

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has developed a planned
operation on the surface owner’s land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:

State: West Virginia Easting:  524140.012
County: Marshall UTMNAD 83 Northing: 4423447297
District: Union Public Road Access: CR 10 Markey Road
Quadrangle: ~ Moundsville, WV 7.5 Generally used farm name:  Hazlett

Watershed: Short Creek - Ohio River

This Notice Shall Include:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), this notice shall include: (1)A copy of this code section; (2) The information required
to be provided by W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the drilling of a
horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for damages to the
surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter. Additional
information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 57" Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wv.gov/oil-and-
gas/pages/default.aspx.

Well Operator: Chevron Appalachia, LLC Address: 700 Cherrington Parkway
Telephone: 412-865-2504 Coraopolis, PA 15108
Email: slaird@chevron.com Facsimile: 412-865-2403

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Qur office will

appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please t
DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wv.gov. " 2%?0“ and Gas
offic
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

Instructions to Persons Named on Page WW-6A

The well operator named on page WW-6A is applying for a permit from the State of West Virginia to conduct oil or gas well work.
Well work permits are valid for twenty-four (24) months. Please contact the listed well operator and the Office of Oil and Gas if you
do not own any interest in the listed surface tract.

Comment and Waiver Provisions

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-1 1(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written
comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the
application is filed with the secretary.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(b) No permit may be issued less than thirty days after the filing date of the application for
any well work except plugging or replugging; and no permit for plugging or replugging may be issued less than five days after the
filing date of the application except a permit for plugging or replugging a dry hole: Provided, That if the applicant certifies that all
persons entitled to notice of the application under the provisions of subsection (b), section ten of this article have been served in
person or by certified mail, return receipt requested, with a copy of the well work application, including the erosion and sediment
control plan, if required, and the well plat, and further files written statements of no objection by all such persons, the secretary may
issue the well work permit at any time. ’

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

1, » hereby state that I have read the Instructions to Persons Named on Page WW-6A and the associated
provisions listed above, and that I have received copies of a Notice of Application, an Application for a Well Work Permit on Form
WW-6A and attachments consisting of pages one (1) through , including the erosion and sediment control plan, if
required, and the well plat, all for proposed well work on the tract of land as follows:

State; West Virginia Eastin g: 524140.012
County: Marshall UTMNAD 83 Northing:  4423447.207
District: Union Public Road Access: CR 10 Markey Lane
Quadrangle:  Moundsvile, W 7.5 Generally used farm name:  Hazlett

Watershed:  Short Creek/Ohio River

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no objection to a permit being
issued on those materials.

*Please check the box that applies FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON
B SURFACE OWNER Signamr%l{lb Al
[ SURFACE OWNER (Road and/or Other Disturbance) Print Name: T e wed plap [ Fh

Date: Devtr &
[J SURFACE OWNER (Impoundments/Pits)

FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION, ETC.
[J COAL OWNER OR LESSEE Company:

By:
[J COAL OPERATOR Its: - Rpfpg-',‘,ED

€ of Oil anc: Gas

O WATER PURVEYOR Signature: _
L1 OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD | Date: ' AUG 7 2018

Env‘i,w Depaririien, of
Oil and Gas Privacy Notice: ronmental Protection
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyofficer@wv.gov.
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